S

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Leading to Meet the Growing Public Safety Needs of our Regional Communities
Leadership - Integrity - Trust - Respect - Excellence

Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
March 5, 2024

Attendance
7:00 PM
In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763
1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)
4. CONSENT AGENDA (7:04 p.m.)

a. Claims Voucher totaling $1,406,265.41
b.  Payroll Summary and Authorization for February 2024

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:05 p.m.)
a. February 20, 2024 Regular Meeting
b. February 27, 2024 Special Meeting

6. PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment are public records and
may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, RCW
Chapter 42.56. (7:07 p.m.)

7. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:16 p.m.)

8. LEGAL REPORT (7:21 p.m.)

9. UNION REPORT (7:26 p.m.)

10. COMMITTEE UPDATES (7:31 p.m.)
Capital Facilities

a.
b. Finance and Human Resources - David Chan
c. Intergovernmental - Ed Widdis

d.

SNO911 - Michael Fearnehough
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11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:36 p.m.)

a. Fire Marshal and Prevention Duties for Discussion - Assistant Chief Bob
Eastman/Deputy Chief Todd Anderson (PAGES 41 - 54)

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:00 p.m.)
EXECUTIVE SESSION (8:05 p.m.)
a. Collective Bargaining Pursuant to RCW 42.30.140 (4)(a)(b)

b. Review the Performance of a Public Employee Pursuant to RCW
42.30.110(1)(9)

ADJOURNMENT (10:00 p.m.)

AGENDA DISCLAIMER - Members of the public are advised that times
listed on the agenda are approximate and that items on the agenda may be
addressed sooner or later than the time specified.

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the

public. Please notify the Board Executive Assistant at 425-551-1251 or
mblankenship@southsnofire.org at least 48 hours prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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Blanket Voucher Approval

Date: March 5, 2024

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named govemnmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or services hereinafter

N2

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE
CLAIMS VOUCHER

specified have been received, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the vouchers identified below are

approved for payment.

Board Chair
CLAIMS BY FUND

GENERAL FUND 001 721,168.29
LEOFF 1 CLAIM FUND 003 191,302.79
RESERVE FUND 302 85,231.59
SELF INSURANCE FUND 502 408,562.74
TOTAL CLAIMS BY FUND 1,406,265.41

Voucher No | Claimant Reference Amount
15111 ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC COMMUNICATION 1,050.76
15112 ALVAR, DAVID LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,738.80
15113 ASPDEN, WARREN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15114 ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC. FUEL 1,543.50
15115 BATES, MICHAEL LEOFF 1 CLAIM 494.70
15116 BLACK RHINO MARKETING, LLC UNIFORMS 1,300.12
15117 BLAUER TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 18,750.00
15118 CAMPBELL, RICH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,138.00
15119 CDW GOVERNMENT HARDWARE 15,320.61
15120 CHELAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL #1 REGISTRATIONS 4,950.00
15121 CHOMOS, BRENT LEOFF 1 CLAIM 543.70
15122 COLLINS, JUSTIN REIMBURSEMENT 482.62
15123 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY TUITION 1,832.80
15124 COMCAST COMMUNICATION 3,053.95
15125 CRESSY DOOR COMPANY INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 9,370.35
15126 CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW LEGAL SERVICES 25,930.36
15127 DUNLAP UNDUSTRIAL HARDWARE INC OPERATIONS SUPPLIES 153.64
15128 EDMONDS, CITY OF Q4 2023 TRANSPORTS 348,595.33
15129 ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSONNEL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,490.00
15130 EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE TEXTBOOKS 219.53
15131 GIBLER, STEPHEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
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15132 GRAIL, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 34,721.50
15133 GRAINGER STATION SUPPLIES 6,353.52
15134 HALVERSON, MERLIN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 244.60
15135 HENDRICKS, DUANE LEOFF 1 CLAIM 166.70
15136 HEUER, RONALD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 349.40
15137 HOBBS, RUSSELL LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15138 HOMMERTZHEIM, GARY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,978.80
15139 JOHNSON, KEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15140 KELLER, LARRY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 249.69
15141 KINGMAN, KEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15142 KRAUSE, BRUCE LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15143 LIFE ASSIST EMS SUPPLIES 11,098.53
15144 LINDER ELECTRIC, INC. REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 10,222.82
15145 LINDSEY, STEVEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15146 LOCALITY MEDIA, INC. REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 34,673.10
15147 LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 33,721.29
15148 MCGAUGHEY, JAMES LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15149 MICHAEL JOSEPH MCCALL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 25,000.00
15150 MORGAN MECHANICAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 17,931.68
15151 MORRIS, CLIFFORD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15152 PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, INC RENTAL 814.94
15153 PACIFIC SURVEYING & ENGINEERING SERVICES, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,786.50
15154 PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,720.00
15155 PURCELL TIRE AND SERVICE CENTER REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 476.25
15156 QUINTEL, JAMES LEOFF 1 CLAIM 3,653.82
15157 RESERVE ACCOUNT POSTAGE STAMP REFILL 1,000.00
15158 ROWLAND, MICAH PER DIEM 55.00
15159 RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 589.62
15160 SCOVILLE, DENNY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,978.80
15161 SEAWESTERN SAFETY EQUIPMENT 95,358.68
15162 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP LEGAL SERVICES 532.00
15163 SHEEHAN, JERRY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 349.40
15164 SKAGIT COUNTY EMS REGISTRATIONS 600.00
15165 SPECIAL OPS POLICY BOARD 2024 ASSESSMENTS 56,497.45
15166 STRAWN, CORY REIMBURSEMENT 1,136.24
15167 STRONG, SARA REIMBURSEMENT 13.45
15168 STRYKER CORPORATION EMS SUPPLIES 14,688.19
15169 TCA ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,715.00
15170 THOMAS, WILLIAM LEOFF 1 CLAIM 533.90
15171 UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,994.44
15172 UNIFIRST REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 734.09
15173 UNITED DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES LLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 16,900.00
15174 UPS POSTAGE 43.67
15175 VFIS INSURANCE 1,608.00
| 15176 | VOLLANDT, PATRICK LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
| 15177 WA ST DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 269.10
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15178 WEBSTER, GLEN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 5,200.00
15179 WELLNESS BIODENTISTRY, PC LEOFF 1 CLAIM 940.70
15180 WIRTZ, RICHARD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 688.50
15181 WOLD, GREG LEOFF 1 CLAIM 174.70
15182 ZERFOSS, GARY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,834.80
15183 ADVANTAGE BUILDING SERVICES REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 776.28

871,080.92
Wire Claimant Reference Amount
WIRE HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTRATORS INSURANCE 525,376.02
WIRE US BANK CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9,808.47

535,184.49
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Accounts Payable

Disbursement Voucher

User:
Printed: 02/29/2024 - 3:01PM
Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Inveice Amount
Vendor No. 50147
Claimant: ADVANTAGE BUILDING SERVICES Fund No. 001
3102 Hoyt Ave #566 Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015183 Check No. 000015183 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/1/2024 6298 1/24 HQ Cleaning 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 776.28
Vendor Total: 776.28
Vendor No. 50025
Claimant: ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 734521 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL. 60673
Voucher No. 000015111 Check No. 000015111 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/15/2024 20215508 HQ Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 185.01
1/15/2024 20215508 Sta 13 Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 161.73
1/15/2024 20215508 HQ Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 174.73
2/15/2024 20301480 Sta 13 Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 161.73
2/15/2024 20301480 HQ Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 185.01
2/15/2024 20301480 HQ Fax/Alarm 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 182.55
Vendor Total: 1,050.76
Vendor No. 50351
Claimant: ALVAR, DAVID Fund No. 003
7727 236TH ST SW Account No.
EDMONDS, WA 98026
Voucher No. 000015112 Check No. 000015112 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2023 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,738.80
Vendor Total: 1,738.80
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50056
Claimant: ASPDEN, WARREN Fund No. 003
13011 228TH NE Account No.
ARLINGTON, WA 98223
Voucher No. 000015113 Check No. 000015113 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50257
Claimant: ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODU Fund No. 001
PO BOX 34600 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124-1600
Voucher No. 000015114 Check No. 000015114 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/8/2024 24-026224 Sta 11 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 331.46
2/9/2024 24-027274 Sta 18 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,212.04
Vendor Total: 1,543.50
Vendor No. 50377
Claimant: BATES, MICHAEL Fund No. 003
15302 EAST 682 PR Account No.
BENTON CITY, WA 99320-8871
Voucher No. 000015115 Check No. 000015115 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/9/2024 24-Jan 10/23-12/23 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 494.70
Vendor Total: 494,70
Vendor No. 50699
Claimant: BLACK RHINO MARKETING, LLC Fund No. 001
19705 SCRIBER LK RD Account No.
STE 103
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015116 Check No. 000015116 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/16/2024 22368 (2) Fire Corp Jackets 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 149.95
2/16/2024 22369 (6) Fire Corp Shirts 001-38-41-522-30-31-00 332.32
2/16/2024 22370 (4) Jackets 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 817.85
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 2
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Date Inveice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor Total: 1,300.12
Vendor No. 51662
Claimant: BLAUER TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC Fund No. 001
270-F N EL CAMINO REAL #477 Account No.
ENCINITAS, CA 92024
Voucher No. 000015117 Check No. 000015117 Check Datc 3/5/2024
2/21/2024 14010 Safety Tactical Class for Firefighters 50% 001-42-10-522-20-41-00 18,750.00
Vendor Total: 18,750.00
Vendor No. 50117
Claimant: CAMPBELL, RICH Fund No. 001
4211 LATONA AVE NE Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98105
Voucher No. 000015118 Check No. 000015118 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/10/2024 10 Feb 2024 1/24 Supervising Physican 001-42-10-522-20-41-00 9,138.00
Vendor Total: 9,138.00
Vendor No. 50004
Claimant: CDW GOVERNMENT Fund No. 302
75 REMITTANCE DR STE 1515 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60675-1515
Voucher No. 000015119 Check No. 000015119 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/9/2024 PN48923 HQ Switch Replacement 302-67-00-594-22-64-15 13,246.52
2/14/2024 PP68078 HQ Switch Replacement 302-67-00-594-22-64-15 2,074.09
Vendor Total: 15,320.61
Vendor No. 51663
Claimant: CHELAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPIT Fund No. 001
817 Commercial Street Account No.
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Voucher No. 000015120 Check No. 000015120 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/18/2024 2024-PLS#2 (11) Paramedic Lecture Series Registration 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 4,950.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 4,950.00
Vendor No. 50058
Claimant: CHOMOS, BRENT Fund No. 003
17802 LARCH WAY Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98037
Voucher No. 000015121 Check No. 000015121 Check Datc 3/5/2024
2/27/2024 24-March 3/24-5/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 543,70
Vendor Total: 543.70
Vendor No. 51396
Claimant: COLLINS, JUSTIN Fund No. 001
Account No.
WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015122 Check No. 000015122 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/21/2024 Fire Instl J.Collins Fire Instructor 1 Registraton Rein 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 425.00
2/21/2024 Fire Instl J.Collins Fire Instructor 1 Mileage Reimb 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 57.62
Vendor Total: 482.62
Vendor No. 50142
Claimant: COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3110 Account No.
ORANGE BEACH, AL 36561
Voucher No. 000015123 Check No. 000015123 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/20/2024 291361021424 P.Moore Math 1301 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 845.00
2/20/2024 327415021224 E.Johnson Risk Management Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 987.80
‘Vendor Total: 1,832.80
Vendor No. 50006
Claimant: COMCAST Fund No. 001
PO BOX 60533 Account No.
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-052
Voucher No. 000015124 Check No. 000015124 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 17 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 4
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 19 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204,79
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 13 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 203.88
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 23 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 22 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 18 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 205.78
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 10 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 21 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.79
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 12 Intermet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 16 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.27
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 11 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 76 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 10.51
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 14 internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 199.68
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 20 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.79
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 Sta 15 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 199.32
2/13/2024 8662-02-24 HQ Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 198.32
Vendor Total: 3,053.95
Vendor No. 51622
Claimant: CRESSY DOOR COMPANY INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 1329 Account No.
KENT, WA 98035
Voucher No. 000015125 Check No. Check Date 3/5/2024
2/14/2024 193556 Sta 14 Bay Door Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 9,370.35
Vendor Total: 9,370.35
Vendor No. 50005
Claimant: CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW Fund No. 001
1500 RAILROAD AVE Account No.
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225
Voucher No. 000015126 Check No. Check Date 3/5/2024
1/31/2024 121289 1/24 Legal Services 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 25,930.36
Vendor Total: 25,930.36
Vendor No. 51571
Claimant: DUNLAP UNDUSTRIAL HARDWAR Fund No. 001
1028 W MARINE VIEW DR Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 5
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Voucher No. 000015127 Check No. 000015127 Check Date 3/5/2024
11/15/2023 389725-1 (4) Crosby Eliminators 001-43-10-522-10-31-00 153.64
Vendor Total: 153.64
Vendor No. 50082
Claimant: EDMONDS, CITY OF Fund No. 001
121 5STH AVEN Account No.
EDMONDS, WA 98020
Voucher No. 000015128 Check No. 000015128 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/29/2024 23-Dec Q4 2023 Transports 001-15-00-522-10-45-00 348,595.33
Vendor Total: 348,595.33
Vendor No. 50453
Claimant: ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSO Fund No. 001
2122 164TH ST SW, STE 300 Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000015129 Check No. 000015129 Check Date 3/5/2024
11/29/2023 144854 2023 Tiller/Operator Promotional Written 1001-04-00-522-10-41-00 5,490.00
Vendor Total: 5,490.00
Vendor No. 50027
Claimant: EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fund No. 001
2000 TOWER ST Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015130 Check No. 000015130 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/8/2024 2320-110-FA23 K.Karg Textbooks 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 219.53
Vendor Total: 219.53
Vendor No. 50061
Claimant: GIBLER, STEPHEN Fund No. 003
24314 92ND'W Account No.
EDMONDS, WA 98020
Voucher No. 000015131 Check No. 000015131 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 6
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 174.70

Vendor No. 51661
Claimant: GRAIL, LLC Fund No. 502

1525 O'BRIEN DRIVE Account No.

MENO PARK, CA 94025
Voucher No. 000015132 Check No. 000015132 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/31/2024 ENT340123124 12/23 Bloodwork Cancer Screening-Credit 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 -324.50
12/31/2023 ENT345103123 12/23 Bloodwork Cancer Screening 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 35,046.00

Vendor Total: 34,721.50

Vendor No. 50010
Claimant: GRAINGER Fund No. 001

DEPT 829670207 Account No.

PO BOX 419267

KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267
Voucher No. 000015133 Check No. 000015133 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/5/2024 9009907305 Sta 17 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 146.69
2/5/2024 9009907313 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 49.51
2/5/2024 9009981326 Sta 22 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 107.05
2/7/2024 9012357449 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 567.72
2/7/2024 9012357456 Sta 10 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 65.38
2/7/2024 9013140414 Sta 21 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 398.91
2/7/2024 9013140422 Sta 18 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 82.08
2/9/2024 9016041809 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 289.96
2/9/2024 9016152788 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 346.81
2/9/2024 9016152796 Sta 10 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 90.29
2/9/2024 9016281264 Sta 10 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 116.99
2/12/2024 9016828239 Sta 18 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 57.68
2/12/2024 9017053795 Sta 21 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 3595
2/12/2024 9017053803 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 80.30
2/12/2024 9017053811 Sta 10 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 288.47
2/12/2024 9017316994 Sta 19 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 142.90
2/19/2024 9024886138 Sta 20 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 53.51
2/19/2024 9024886146 Sta 20 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 51.57
2/19/2024 9024886153 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 10.75
2/19/2024 9024886161 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 115.47
2/19/2024 9024886179 Sta 12 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 564.57
2/19/2024 9024916554 Sta 11 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 405.11
2/19/2024 9024916562 Sta 11 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 150.33
2/19/2024 9024916570 Sta 15 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 520.63
2/19/2024 9025216863 Sta 16 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 556.59
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 7
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/19/2024 9025216871 Sta 20 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 545.58
2/19/2024 9025216889 Sta 12 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 37.34
2/19/2024 9025216897 Central Stores-Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 411.18
2/21/2024 9027856369 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 64.20
Vendor Total: 6,353.52
Vendor No. 50509
Claimant: HALVERSON, MERLIN Fund No. 003
PO BOX 508 Account No.
SULTAN, WA 98294
Voucher No. 000015134 Check No. 000015134 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 244.60
Vendor Total: 244.60
Vendor No. 50080
Claimant: HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTR. Fund No. 003
PO BOX 85016 Account No.
BELLEVUE, WA 98015-5016
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/19/2024 18402 2/24 Admin Fee 003-00-00-522-10-41-00 2,410.44
1/19/2024 18402 2/24 Stop Loss 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,958.35
1/19/2024 18402 2/24 Stop Loss 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 33,642.69
1/19/2024 18402 2/24 Admin Fee 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 22,094.84
2/8/2024 19619 Healthcare Claims 2/8/24 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 110,240.10
2/8/2024 19619 Healthcare Claims 2/8/24 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 96,299.82
2/15/2024 19909 Healthcare Claims 2/15/24 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 115,860.62
2/15/2024 19909 Healthcare Claims 2/15/24 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 62,982.39
2/22/2024 20480 Healthcare Claims 2/22/24 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 75,102.99
2/22/2024 20480 Healthcare Claims 2/22/24 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 4,783.78
Vendor Total: 525,376.02
Vendor No. 51615
Claimant: HENDRICKS, DUANE Fund No. 003
6840 NE NEPTUNE DR Account No.
LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367
Voucher No. 000015135 Check No. 000015135 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 166.70
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 8
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 166.70
Vendor No. 50271
Claimant: HEUER, RONALD Fund No. 003
14222 2ND AVE NE Account No.
MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
Voucher No. 000015136 Check No. 000015136 Check Datc 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Fcb 1/24-2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 349.40
Vendor Total: 349.40
Vendor No. 50062
Claimant: HOBBS, RUSSELL Fund No. 003
11042 TEANAWAY RD Account No.
CLE ELUM, WA 98922
Voucher No. 000015137 Check No. 000015137 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50301
Claimant: HOMMERTZHEIM, GARY Fund No. 003
2804 211TH ST SW Account No.
BRIER, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015138 Check No. 000015138 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2023 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,978.80
‘Vendor Total: 1,978.80
Vendor No. 50063
Claimant: JOHNSON, KEN Fund No. 003
11809 228TH ST NE Account No.
ARLINGTON, WA 98223
Voucher No. 000015139 Check No. 000015139 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 9
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50065
Claimant: KELLER, LARRY Fund No. 003
2804 111TH PL SE Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015140 Check No. 000015140 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 249.69
Vendor Total; 249.69
Vendor No. 50066
Claimant: KINGMAN, KEN Fund No. 003
1023 HARVARD AVE Account No.
BILLINGS, MT 59102-1811
Voucher No. 000015141 Check No. 000015141 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50067
Claimant; KRAUSE, BRUCE Fund No. 003
132 NLYTER AVE Account No.
PORT TOWNSEND, WA 98368
Voucher No. 000015142 Check No. 000015142 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50038
Claimant: LIFE ASSIST Fund No. 001
11277 SUNRISE PARK DR Account No.
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742
Voucher No. 000015143 Check No. 000015143 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/6/2024 1404253 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 351.13
2/6/2024 1404259 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,599.61
2/6/2024 1404281 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 29.73
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 10
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/6/2024 1404311 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,240.00
2/7/2024 1404569 Sta 10 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 237.88
2/7/2024 1404663 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 11.44
2/7/2024 1404834 Sta 76 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3,093.62
2/8/2024 1404917 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 10.70
2/8/2024 1405221 Sta 21 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 2,779.12
2/13/2024 1406004 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,445.54
2/16/2024 1407440 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 299.76
Vendor Total: 11,098.53
Vendor No. 50039
Claimant: LINDER ELECTRIC, INC. Fund No. 001
7004 180TH AVE NE Account No.
REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000015144 Check No. 000015144 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/9/2024 38242 Sta 11 Pole Lights Retrofit 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 4,189.52
2/9/2024 38243 Sta 11 Pole Lights LED Change Out 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 6,033.30
Vendor Total: 10,222.82
Vendor No. 50069
Claimant: LINDSEY, STEVEN Fund No. 003
14471 WILEY LANE SE Account No.
OLALLA, WA 98359
Voucher No. 000015145 Check No. 000015145 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 51120
Claimant: LOCALITY MEDIA, INC. Fund No. 001
107 7TH STREET Account No.
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530
Voucher No. 000015146 Check No. 000015146 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/22/2024 1099 2/24 First Due Schedule of Inspections 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 34,673.10
‘Vendor Total: 34,673.10
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 11
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 51642
Claimant: LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. Fund No. 302
1626 COLE BLVD., SUITE 250 Account No.
LAXKEWOOD, CO 80401
Voucher No. 000015147 Check No. 000015147 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/19/2024 124151 Sta 11 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 11,240.43
2/19/2024 124151 Sta 10 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 11,240.43
2/19/2024 124151 Sta 15 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 11,240.43
Vendor Total: 33,721.29
Vendor No. 50071
Claimant: MCGAUGHEY, JAMES Fund No. 003
18507 11 THAVE W Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98037
Voucher No. 000015148 Check No. 000015148 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 51568
Claimant: MICHAEL JOSEPH MCCALL Fund No. 001
603 BUFFALO SPRINGS DRIVE Account No.
ALLEN, TX 75013
Voucher No. 000015149 Check No. 000015149 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 SCF 002 2/24 All Employee Human Relations Risk '001-04-00-522-10-41-00 25,000.00
Vendor Total: 25,000.00
Vendor No. 50040
Claimant: MORGAN MECHANICAL Fund No. 001
12314 134TH COURT NE BLDG A Account No.
REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000015150 Check No. 000015150 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/22/2024 2037 HQ Circulation Pump Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 15,086.57
2/6/2024 2314 Sta 13 Thermostat Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,022.37
2/8/2024 2317 Sta 13 Pressure Switch Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 822.74
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 12
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account Neo. Invoice Amount

Vendor Total: 17,931.68
Vendor No. 51613
Claimant: MORRIS, CLIFFORD Fund No. 003
POBOX 714 Account No.
REXBURG, ID 83440
Voucher No. 000015151 Check No. 000015151 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50786
Claimant: PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, IN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 24747 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000015152 Check No. 000015152 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 INV-00360540 3/24 Mobile Office Rental 001-46-10-522-45-45-00 814.94
Vendor Total: 814.94
Vendor No. 51122
Claimant: PACIFIC SURVEYING & ENGINEER Fund No. 302
909 SQUALICUM WAY #111 Account No.
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225
Voucher No. 000015153 Check No. 000015153 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/15/2024 27841 2/24 South County Fire Topo Survey 302-63-00-594-22-41-00 14,786.50
Vendor Total: 14,786.50
Vendor No. 51019
Claimant: PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAI Fund No. 001
20818 44TH AVE W STE 150 Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015154 Check No. 000015154 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/31/2024 4296 (14) Psych Evals 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 6,720.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 13
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 6,720.00
Vendor No. 50081
Claimant: PURCELL TIRE AND SERVICE CEN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 503649 Account No.
ST LOUIS, MO 63150
Voucher No. 000015155 Check No. 000015155 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/15/2024 24266053 App 195 Service Call 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 476.25
Vendor Total: 476.25
Vendor No. 50205
Claimant: QUINTEL, JAMES Fund No. 003
429 PRIEST PT DRIVE NW Account No.
TULALIP, WA 98271
Voucher No. 000015156 Check No. 000015156 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 1/24 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,675.02
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2023 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,978.80
Vendor Total: 3,653.82
Vendor No. 50114
Claimant: RESERVE ACCOUNT Fund No. 001
PO BOX 223648 Account No.
PITTSBURG, PA 15250-2648
Voucher No. 000015157 Check No. 000015157 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/20/2024 1920155-03-24 2/23 Postage Machine Refill 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 1,000.00
Vendor Total: 1,000.00
Vendor No. 51078
Claimant: ROWLAND, MICAH Fund No. 001
SCF EMPLOYEE Account No.
Voucher No. 000015158 Check No. 000015158 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/22/2024 WFCA Leg M.Rowland Per Diem WFCA Leg. Day  001-01-00-522-45-43-11 55.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 14
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 55.00
Vendor No. 50709
Claimant: RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILI! Fund No. 001
20100 8STH PL W Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015159 Check No. 000015159 Check Date 3/5/2024
9/14/2023 2070 App 224 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
10/23/2023 2102 App110 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
2/8/2024 2221 App 112 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
Vendor Total: 589.62
Vendor No. 50303
Claimant: SCOVILLE, DENNY Fund No. 003
10346 W PRAIRIE HILLS CIRCLE Account No.
SUN CITY, AZ 85351
Voucher No. 000015160 Check No. 000015160 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2023 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,978.80
Vendor Total: 1,978.80
Vendor No. 50130
Claimant: SEAWESTERN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 51 Account No.
KIRKLAND, WA 98083
Voucher No. 000015161 Check No. 000015161 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/12/2024 INV29623 (4) Name Plates 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 240.28
2/14/2024 INV29749 (13) Passport Shields 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 653.17
2/14/2024 INV29750 (20) Passport Shields 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 917.15
2/14/2024 INV29751 (13) Passport Shields 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 608.30
2/14/2024 INV29784 (6) Compressor Valves 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 491.79
2/16/2024 INV29854 (23) Sets of PPE Turn Out Gear 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 91,873.39
2/19/2024 INV29910 T.Jacobson (1) Boot 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 574.60
Vendor Total: 95,358.68
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 15
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 51121
Claimant: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Fund No. 001
233 S WACKER DRIVE STE 8000 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60606
Voucher No. 000015162 Check No. 000015162 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/16/2024 4429786 1/24 Legal Services 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 532.00
Vendor Total: 532.00
Vendor No. 50076
Claimant: SHEEHAN, JERRY Fund No. 003
2208 237TH ST SE Account No.
BOTHELL, WA 98021
Voucher No. 000015163 Check No. 000015163 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B & IRMAA 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 349.40
Vendor Total: 349.40
Vendor No. 51592
Claimant: SKAGIT COUNTY EMS Fund No. 001
PO BOX 1306 Account No.
MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273
Voucher No. 000015164 Check No. 000015164 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/26/2024 2401 (4) PALS & ACLS Course Registrations  001-42-10-522-45-43-10 600.00
Vendor Total: 600.00
Vendor No. 50360
Claimant: SPECIAL OPS POLICY BOARD Fund No. 001
12425 MERIDIAN AVE S Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015165 Check No. 000015165 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/21/2024 2024-6 SOPB Assessments 2024-50% 001-43-10-522-10-41-00 28,248.73
2/21/2024 2024-6 SOPB Assessments 2024-50% 001-44-10-522-20-41-00 28,248.72
Vendor Total: 56,497.45
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 16
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 51274
1]
Claimant: STRAWN, CORY Fund No. 001
Account No.
WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015166 Check No. 000015166 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/21/2024 Fire Invest C.Strawn Per Diem Fire Invest. Class 001-38-10-522-45-43-11 155.00
2/21/2024 Fire Invest C.Strawn Mileage Fire Invest. Class 001-38-10-522-45-43-11 456.24
2/21/2024 Fire Invest C.Strawn Hotel Fire Invest. Class 001-38-10-522-45-43-11 525.00
Vendor Total: 1,136.24
Vendor No. 50958
Claimant: STRONG, SARA Fund No. 001
SCF EMPLOYEE Account No.
Voucher No. 000015167 Check No. 000015167 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/12/2024 DEM S.Strong Postage Reimb. for DEM Control 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 13.45
Vendor Total: 13.45
Vendor No. 50430
Claimant: STRYKER CORPORATION Fund No. 302
2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD Account No.
KALAMAZOO, MI 49002
Voucher No. 000015168 Check No. 000015168 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/8/2024 9205368059 (1) Power Stair Chair 302-67-00-594-22-64-20 14,688.19
Vendor Total: 14,688.19
Vendor No. 50098
Claimant: TCA ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING Fund No. 302
6211 ROOSEVELT WAY NE Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98115
Voucher No. 000015169 Check No. 000015169 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/15/2024 8021 1/24 Sta 22 Architectural Services 302-63-00-594-22-41-00 6,715.00
Vendor Total: 6,715.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 17
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50304
Claimant: THOMAS, WILLIAM Fund No. 003

153 DIAMOND CREEK LANE Account No.

SALMON, ID 83467
Voucher No. 000015170 Check No. 000015170 Check Date 3/5/2024
11/14/2023 23-Nov 2/24-4/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 533.90

‘Vendor Total: 533.90

Vendor No. 50176
Claimant: UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC. Fund No. 001

PO BOX 743208 Account No.

ATLANTA, GA 30374-3208
Voucher No. 000015171 Check No. 000015171 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/8/2024 12198634 1/24 Off Cycle Payroll 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 165.00
2/8/2024 12198635 1/24 HR & Payroll Maintenance 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 6,276.48
2/8/2024 12199672 1/24 HR & Payroll Maintenance-FD1 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 552.96

Vendor Total: 6,994.44

Vendor No. 51001
Claimant: UNIFIRST Fund No. 001

ATTN - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Account No.

PO BOX 650481

DALLAS, TX 75265-0481
‘Voucher No. 000015172 Check No. 000015172 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 2230036052 Sta 11 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 46.37
2/14/2024 2230036282 Sta 14 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 53.46
2/14/2024 2230036286 Sta 10 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 43.56
2/14/2024 2230036289 Sta 23 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 42.27
2/14/2024 2230036293 Sta 21 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 5342
2/15/2024 2230036470 Sta 22 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 42.27
2/15/2024 2230036475 Sta 15 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 49.94
2/20/2024 2230037090 Sta 16 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 42.84
2/20/2024 2230037093 Sta 17 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 54.13
2/20/2024 2230037094 Sta 20 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 49.89
2/20/2024 2230037099 Sta 19 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 42.27
2/20/2024 2230037178 Sta 13 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 46.37
2/20/2024 2230037221 Sta 12 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 42.84
2/13/2024 2431035753 HQ Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 78.09
2/15/2024 9973012348 Sta 18 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 46.37
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 18
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 734.09
Vendor No. 51633
Claimant: UNITED DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES L Fund No. 502
1400 AVENUE Z SUITE 301 Account No.
BROOKLYN, NY 11235
Voucher No. 000015173 Check No. 000015173 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/10/2024 4345 (52) Medical Screenings 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 16,900.00
Vendor Total: 16,900.00
Vendor No. 50169
Claimant: UPS Fund No. 001
28013 NETWORK PLACE Account No.
CHICAGO,IL 60673-1280
Voucher No. 000015174 Check No. 000015174 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/31/2024 1743378733 1/24 EMS Shipping of Medical Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 43.67
Vendor Total: 43.67
Vendor No. 50115
Claimant: US BANK Fund No. 001
PO BOX 790428 Account No.
ST LOUIS, MO 63179-0428
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 J.Hughes 2024 PM Series Conference 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 450.00
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 External Hard Drive and Voice Recorder 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 228.48
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 (11) Medics Heart & Stroke Registration 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 3,289.00
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 ‘Winterer/Varden ACLS Online Course Reg 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 349.18
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 S.Maxwell Airfare for Fire Rescue Confere 001-42-10-522-45-43-11 416.30
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 B.Allen ACLS Course Registration 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 185.64
1/24/2024 0083-02-24 Portable SSD for run review 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 88.39
2/28/2024 6618-02-24 T.Hagood MIH Summit Airfare 001-42-40-522-45-43-11 421.20
2/28/2024 6618-02-24 N.Picknell Airfare for ESO Conference  001-42-40-522-45-43-11 671.20
2/28/2024 9858-02-24 M. Weir FDIC Airfare 001-46-10-522-45-43-11 476.20
2/28/2024 9858-02-24 VRBO Refund Credit for 1 night FDIC ~ 001-46-10-522-45-43-11 -500.00
2/28/2024 9858-02-24 R.Ju FDIC Airfare 001-46-10-522-45-43-11 476.20
2/28/2024 9858-02-24 J.Markfield FDIC Airfare 001-46-10-522-45-43-11 476.20
2/28/2024 9858-02-24 J.McCormick FDIC Airfare 001-46-10-522-45-43-11 476.20
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 19

Page 24 of 54



Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/28/2024 9859-02-24 Isotalo Lodging for Leg. Day 001-03-00-522-45-43-11 124.64
2/28/2024 9859-02-24 Eastman/Maxwell/Isotalo WFC Conf. Regi001-03-00-522-45-43-10 2,055.00
2/28/2024 9859-02-24 Eastman Lodging for Leg. Day 001-03-00-522-45-43-11 124.64
Vendor Total: 9,808.47
Vendor No. 50014
Claimant: VFIS Fund No. 001
CO M&T BANK Account No.
PO BOX 64904
BALTIMORE, MD 21264-4904
Voucher No. 000015175 Check No. 000015175 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/22/2024 74929 Insurance Check Repay from 74929 001-15-00-522-10-46-00 1,608.00
Vendor Total: 1,608.00
Vendor No. 51614
Claimant: VOLLANDT, PATRICK Fund No. 003
11201 N EL MIRAGE RD, UNIT 910 Account No.
EL MIRAGE, AZ 85335
Voucher No. 000015176 Check No. 000015176 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
Vendor No. 50347
Claimant: WA ST DEPT OF LABOR & INDUST. Fund No. 001
BOILER, PRESSURE VESSEL SECT] Account No.
PO BOX 44410
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-4410
Voucher No. 000015177 Check No. 000015177 Check Date 3/5/2024
1/2/2024 370702 R1 1/24 Boiler Pressure Vessel Inpection 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 269.10
Vendor Total: 269.10
Vendor No. 50305
Claimant: WEBSTER, GLEN Fund No. 003
6211 133RD AVE NE Account No.
LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258
Voucher No. 000015178 Check No. 000015178 Check Date 3/5/2024
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 20
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
2/13/2024 24-Feb Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 5,200.00
Vendor Total: 5,200.00
Vendor No. 51647
Claimant: WELLNESS BIODENTISTRY, PC Fund No. 003
333 S. WOODRUFF AVE. SUITE F Account No.
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401
Voucher No. 000015179 Check No. 000015179 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/28/2024 23-Dec 12/23 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 440.70
2/28/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 500.00
Vendor Total: 940.70
Vendor No. 50078
Claimant: WIRTZ, RICHARD Fund No. 003
7622 188TH ST SE Account No.
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296
Voucher No. 000015180 Check No. 000015180 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part A & B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 688.50
Vendor Total: 688.50
Vendor No. 50079
Claimant: WOLD, GREG Fund No. 003
111 DURHAM DR Account No.
LAFAYETTE, LA 70708
Voucher No. 000015181 Check No. 000015181 Check Date 3/5/2024
3/1/2024 24-March 3/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 174.70
Vendor Total: 174.70
‘Vendor No. 50272
Claimant: ZERFOSS, GARY Fund No. 003
20105 10TH DRIVE SE Account No.
BOTHELL, WA 98012
Voucher No. 000015182 Check No. 000015182 Check Date 3/5/2024
2/13/2024 24-Feb 2023 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,834.80
AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/29/2024 - 3:01 PM) Page 21
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor Total: 1,834.80

Report Total: 1,406,265.41

I THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED, THE
SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE PAYMENT IS DUE AND
PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF A
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIM IS A JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATION AGAINST THE ABOVE-NAMED
GOVERNMENTAL UNIT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIM.

SIGNATURE _ W . AUDITING OFFICER DATE: March 5, 2024
